

Papua New Guinea Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by Post as a Qualified Publication.)

No. G367

PORT MORESBY, THURSDAY, 31st MAY

1984

CONSTITUTION

Public Service Act (Chapter 67)

SUSPENSION OF DEPARTMENTAL HEAD AND APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DEPARTMENTAL HEAD

- I, Kingsford Dibela, G.C.M.G., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(3) of the Constitution and Section 121 of the *Public Service Act* (Chapter 67) and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council, given after consultation with the Public Services Commission, hereby—
 - (a) suspend the appointment of Jack Baure as Secretary for the Department of Works and Supply with effect from the date of publication of this notice until further notice; and
 - (b) appoint Betuel Peril to act as Secretary for the Department of Works and Supply during the suspension of Jack Baure.

Dated this 31st day of May, 1984.

KINGSFORD DIBELA, Governor-General.

CONSTITUTION

Public Service Act (Chapter 67)

SUSPENSION OF DIRECTOR AND APPOINTMENT OF ACTING DIRECTOR

- I, Kingsford Dibela, G.C.M.G., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(3) of the Constitution and the *Public Service Act* (Chapter 67) and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council, given after consultation with the Public Services Commission, hereby—
 - (a) suspend the appointment of Pious Kerepia as Director of Office of Youth, Women, Religion and Recreation with effect from the date of publication of this notice until further notice; and
 - (b) appoint Barungke Kaman to act as Director of the Office of Youth, Women, Religion and Recreation during the suspension of Pious Kerepia.

Dated this 31st day of May, 1984.

KINGSFORD DIBELA, Governor-General.